Notice of Public Hearing & Meeting of Town of Rhine Board of Supervisors, Town of Rhine Plan Commission, and Town of Rhine Ordinance Committee

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, September 11, 2024 at 5:00 PM at the Rhine Town Hall, W5250 County Road FF, Elkhart Lake a PUBLIC HEARING and TOWN MEETING on the proposed revisions to the Town of Rhine Municipal Code, Chapter 4 - Zoning will be held for the public to be heard and for the Town of Rhine Board of Supervisors, the Town of Rhine Plan Commission, and the Town of Rhine Ordinance Committee to discuss and possibly adopt the proposed revisions to The Town of Rhine Municipal Code, Chapter 4 – Zoning.

The proposed revisions to the Town of Rhine Municipal Code, Chapter 4 - Zoning in detail, is available for review at the Town Hall, please contact the Clerk/Treasurer at 920-876-3413.

Dated: August 19, 2024 Amy Weber, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Rhine

Notice of Public Hearing & Meeting of Town of Rhine Board of Supervisors, Town of Rhine Plan Commission, and Town of Rhine Ordinance Committee

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, September 11, 2024 at 5:00 PM at the Rhine Town Hall, W5250 County Road FF, Elkhart Lake a PUBLIC HEARING and TOWN MEETING on the proposed revisions to the Town of Rhine Municipal Code, Chapter 4 - Zoning will be held for the public to be heard and for the Town of Rhine Board of Supervisors, the Town of Rhine Plan Commission, and the Town of Rhine Ordinance Committee to discuss and possibly adopt the proposed revisions to The Town of Rhine Municipal Code, Chapter 4 – Zoning.

The proposed revisions to the Town of Rhine Municipal Code, Chapter 4 - Zoning in detail, is available for review at the Town Hall, please contact the Clerk/Treasurer at 920-876-3413.

Dated: August 12, 2024 Amy Weber, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Rhine